NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT

Date - 21/06/2023

Borough No

1) SRI RAMESH PRASAD SINGHANIA, 2) SMT. SUDHA SINGHANIA, 3) SRI RAJAT KUMAR SINGHANIA, all residing at 8, Ashutosh De Lane, Kolkata- 700 006, P.S.- Girish Park (Previously P.S.- Jorasanko), P.O.- Beadon Street, 4) SRI NILESH KUMAR SINGHANIA, permanent residing at 8, Ashutosh De Lane, Kolkata- 700 006, P.S.- Girish Park (Previously P.S.- Jorasanko), P.O.- Beadon Street, presently residing at 2279, NW Stoney Creek Dr Issaquah, WA - 98027, and the said Nilesh Kumar Singhania the deponent no. 4, is represented by Rajat Kumar Singhania the deponent no.

3, herein, as true, constitute and lawful attorney.

To The Executive Engineer (Bldg.), Building Department, Borough-IV & V, The Kolkata Municipal Corporation, Kolkata.

Sub: Notice of Commencement u/r 22 of KMC Building Rules, 2009 as per Building Permit No. 2022040037, dated - 20 01 2023

REF.: Pre. No. 8, Ashutosh De Lane, Kolkata- 700 006, P.S.- Girish Park (Previously P.S.- Jorasanko), P.O.- Beadon Street, under KMC ward no.- 026, Br.-IV.

Sir, We hereby give notice that the erection of the building on premises No. 8, Ashutosh De Lane, Kolkata- 700 006, P.S.- Girish Park (Previously P.S.- Jorasanko), P.O.- Beadon Street, under KMC ward no.-026, Br.-IV, will be commenced on 28/06/2013 as per Building Permit No. 20220460 37 dated - 20 01 2023, Br. -IV, granted by you, under the Supervision of Sri Subhasish Dey, LBS, Class-I, No. 1365 and Sri Pradip Kumar Dhar, E.S.E. - II/502, and in accordance with the plans and specification sanctioned. of MILESH KŪMAR SINGHANIA

PRADIP KUMAR DHAR MIE (Civil) [India] E.S.E. No. - 502/11 of Kolkata Municipal Corporation

SUBHASISH DEY Regd. Civil Engg. Under Kolkata Municipal Corporation LBS Class-I, No.- 1365

Countersigned

Signature of the Applicant(s)

Vandar bejuits pours faithfully.

For Self & Constituted Attorney OF NILESH KUMAR SINGHANIA